| Rate the Following Aspects of the University: | Number of | Pei | Percentage of Responses | | | | |
|---|--------------|------|-------------------------|-------|-----------|------|-------|
| | Responses | Poor | Fair | Good | Excellent | Mean | StDev |
| Question | | | | | | | |
| 1. Overall qual of instuction by fac | 2,306 | 0.65 | 12.88 | 67.43 | 19.04 | 3.05 | 0.59 |
| 2. Qual of instruction by fac in major | 2,295 | 1.57 | 8.67 | 47.76 | 42.00 | 3.30 | 0.69 |
| 3. Quality of instruction by TAs | 2,276 | 5.84 | 31.41 | 51.49 | 11.25 | 2.68 | 0.75 |
| 4. Individual attention frm instructors | 2,297 | 4.01 | 21.25 | 51.94 | 22.81 | 2.94 | 0.77 |
| 5. Preparation for my first career job | 2,287 | 7.91 | 28.64 | 49.10 | 14.34 | 2.70 | 0.81 |
| 6. Prep for grad or professional school | 2,268 | 3.88 | 20.50 | 54.94 | 20.68 | 2.92 | 0.75 |
| 7. Quality of Library services | 2,286 | 2.36 | 11.90 | 46.02 | 39.72 | 3.23 | 0.75 |
| 8. Availability of computing resources | 2,284 | 2.32 | 10.38 | 43.61 | 43.70 | 3.29 | 0.74 |
| 9. Willingness of fac to meet students | 2,289 | 1.53 | 9.17 | 49.02 | 40.28 | 3.28 | 0.69 |

| Indicate Agreement/Disagreement Regarding Your Faculty Advisor: | Number | Pei | ises | | | | |
|--|-----------------|----------------------|----------|-------|-------------------|------|-------|
| | of Responses | Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Agree | Strongly Agree | Mean | StDev |
| Question | | | | | | | |
| 10 Spent sufficient time with me | 2,294 | 7.15 | 14.56 | 46.82 | 31.47 | 3.03 | 0.86 |
| 11. Was accessible when I needed help | 2,297 | 5.18 | 13.71 | 47.45 | 33.65 | 3.10 | 0.82 |
| 12. Revd my acad records before advising | 2,293 | 7.20 | 17.31 | 43.48 | 32.01 | 3.00 | 0.88 |
| 13. Someone I would recommend to studnts | 2,292 | 10.43 | 17.23 | 36.87 | 35.47 | 2.97 | 0.97 |

| Indicate Agreement/Disagreement Regarding Your Major Program: | Number | Per | centage of | Respon | ises | | |
|--|-----------------|----------------------|------------|--------|-------------------|------|-------|
| | of Responese | Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Agree | Strongly Agree | Mean | StDev |
| Question | | | | | | | |
| 14. Requrd crses offrd to compl on time | 2,299 | 4.18 | 13.61 | 56.24 | 25.97 | 3.04 | 0.75 |
| 15. Grading practices appropriate-fair | 2,305 | 1.65 | 6.77 | 66.64 | 24.95 | 3.15 | 0.60 |
| 16. Classes were about the right size | 2,300 | 1.48 | 8.00 | 62.13 | 28.39 | 3.17 | 0.63 |
| 17. Faculty well prepared for classes | 2,299 | 1.04 | 6.74 | 64.72 | 27.49 | 3.19 | 0.59 |
| 18. Fac gave feedback on my progress | 2,302 | 2.39 | 17.46 | 59.99 | 20.16 | 2.98 | 0.69 |
| 19. Fac returned tests/paper on time | 2,305 | 1.39 | 7.11 | 67.59 | 23.90 | 3.14 | 0.59 |
| 20. Fac provided helpful writtn comments | 2,301 | 1.83 | 18.38 | 59.45 | 20.34 | 2.98 | 0.68 |
| 21. Fac were accessible outside clasroom | 2,304 | 0.95 | 5.64 | 62.46 | 30.95 | 3.23 | 0.59 |
| 22. Fac were knowldgbl in subject matter | 2,297 | 0.48 | 1.70 | 46.67 | 51.15 | 3.48 | 0.56 |

| Indicate Agreement/Disagreement Regarding Your Major Program: | Number | Percentage of Responses | | | | | |
|--|-----------------|-------------------------|----------|-------|-------------------|------|-------|
| | of Responses | Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Agree | Strongly Agree | Mean | StDev |
| Question | | | | | | | |
| 23. Faculty treated studnts with respect | 2,298 | 1.78 | 6.83 | 58.49 | 32.90 | 3.22 | 0.65 |
| 24. Fac genuinely interested in students | 2,300 | 2.13 | 13.22 | 58.35 | 26.30 | 3.09 | 0.69 |
| 25. Would recommnd majr prog to students | 2,294 | 3.18 | 8.76 | 49.17 | 38.88 | 3.24 | 0.74 |
| 26. Dept. characterized respect students | 2,302 | 2.00 | 9.90 | 58.99 | 29.11 | 3.15 | 0.67 |
| 27. Dept. helped for emp & cont of study | 2,277 | 10.32 | 30.08 | 42.69 | 16.91 | 2.66 | 0.88 |

| I Would Recommend UK to Another Student. | Number | Per | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|----------------------|----------|-------|-------------------|------|-------|
| | of Responses | Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Agree | Strongly Agree | Mean | StDev |
| 28. I would recommnd UK to another stu | 2,264 | 6.54 | 10.20 | 50.35 | 32.91 | 3.10 | 0.83 |

The FREQ Procedure

| Reason for Extra | Semster to C | Complete l | Deg | |
|--|--------------|------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| qa5 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| 29. Work obligations limited my enroll | 71 | 5.79 | 71 | 5.79 |
| 30. Family obligations limited my enroll | 45 | 3.67 | 116 | 9.45 |
| 31. Tuition & oth cost limited my enroll | 80 | 6.52 | 196 | 15.97 |
| 32. Decision to change major added req | 469 | 38.22 | 665 | 54.20 |
| 33. Required course was not offered | 271 | 22.09 | 936 | 76.28 |
| 34. Lost credits in my major upon trans | 291 | 23.72 | 1227 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 1104

| How Effective Was Your High School Preparation for UK? | Number | P | ercentage of | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------|--------------|----------------|-----------|------|-------|
| | of | Very | T 00 11 | T .00 4 | Very | 3.5 | G/D |
| | Responses | Ineffective | Ineffective | Effective | Effective | Mean | StDev |
| 35. How effective was HS prep for UK | 1,738 | 10.47 | 22.38 | 44.02 | 23.13 | 2.80 | 0.91 |

The FREQ Procedure

| What Are Your Imr | nediate Emp | loyment I | Plans | |
|---|-------------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
| qb1 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| 36. Work at the job I had before I grad | 166 | 7.42 | 166 | 7.42 |
| 37. Work at a new job I recently obtain | 158 | 7.07 | 324 | 14.49 |
| 38. I am currently seeking employment | 704 | 31.48 | 1028 | 45.97 |
| 39. I do not plan to work | 24 | 1.07 | 1052 | 47.05 |
| 40. Plan to continue my edu before work | 709 | 31.71 | 1761 | 78.76 |
| 41. I dont know | 475 | 21.24 | 2236 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 95

| Earnings During First Year in Position | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| qb4 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | | | | | |
| 44. Less than \$15,000 | 80 | 10.68 | 80 | 10.68 | | | | | | |
| 45. \$15,001 - 20,000 | 50 | 6.68 | 130 | 17.36 | | | | | | |
| 46. \$20,001 - 25,000 | 119 | 15.89 | 249 | 33.24 | | | | | | |
| 47. \$25,001 - 30,000 | 160 | 21.36 | 409 | 54.61 | | | | | | |
| 48. \$30,001 - 40,000 | 157 | 20.96 | 566 | 75.57 | | | | | | |
| 49. \$40,001 - 60,000 | 142 | 18.96 | 708 | 94.53 | | | | | | |
| 50. Over \$60,000 | 41 | 5.47 | 749 | 100.00 | | | | | | |

Frequency Missing = 1582

The FREQ Procedure

| Descrip | tion of Emp | loyment | | |
|----------------------------------|-------------|---------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
| qb5 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| 51. Business | 223 | 25.25 | 223 | 25.25 |
| 52. Industry or manufacturing | 62 | 7.02 | 285 | 32.28 |
| 53. School or university | 137 | 15.52 | 422 | 47.79 |
| 54. Government or non-profit org | 105 | 11.89 | 527 | 59.68 |
| 55. Health care system | 195 | 22.08 | 722 | 81.77 |
| 56. Farm Related | 32 | 3.62 | 754 | 85.39 |
| 57. Other | 129 | 14.61 | 883 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 1448

| Job Relation to Your Major: | Number | Percei | ntage of Resp | onses | | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------|------|-------|
| | of Responses | Directly Related | Somewhat Related | Not Related | Mean | StDev |
| 58. Job relate to major at UK | 914 | 59.19 | 28.45 | 12.36 | 1.53 | 0.70 |

| Rate the Following Academic Climate Aspects of the | Number | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|------------------------|----------------|------------|--------------------|------|-------|
| University: | of Responses | Very Discriminatory | Discriminatory | Supportive | Very Supportive | Mean | StDev |
| Question | | | | | | | |
| 59. Women - Academic Climate | 2,235 | 0.63 | 3.67 | 65.15 | 30.56 | 3.26 | 0.55 |
| 60. Men - Academic Climate | 2,242 | 0.71 | 2.19 | 56.82 | 40.28 | 3.37 | 0.56 |
| 61. African American-Academic Climate | 2,227 | 0.99 | 5.21 | 62.91 | 30.89 | 3.24 | 0.59 |
| 62. Other minorities-Academic Climate | 2,223 | 0.90 | 6.30 | 65.86 | 26.95 | 3.19 | 0.58 |
| 63. Internat student-Academic Climate | 2,223 | 1.08 | 5.26 | 64.19 | 29.46 | 3.22 | 0.58 |
| 64. Disabled student-Academic Climate | 2,227 | 1.75 | 8.13 | 64.71 | 25.42 | 3.14 | 0.62 |
| 65. Gay/Lesb student-Academic Climate | 2,198 | 1.27 | 7.55 | 67.56 | 23.61 | 3.14 | 0.59 |

| Rate the Following Social Climate Aspects of the | Number | Percentage of Responses | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|-------------------------|----------------|------------|--------------------|------|-------|
| University: | of Responses | Very Discriminatory | Discriminatory | Supportive | Very Supportive | Mean | StDev |
| Question | | | | | | | |
| 66. Women - Social Climate | 2,225 | 0.94 | 4.18 | 62.61 | 32.27 | 3.26 | 0.58 |
| 67. Men - Social Climate | 2,212 | 0.86 | 1.54 | 58.45 | 39.15 | 3.36 | 0.56 |
| 68. African American - Social Climate | 2,208 | 1.86 | 10.10 | 61.41 | 26.63 | 3.13 | 0.65 |
| 69. Other minorities - Social Climate | 2,208 | 2.17 | 14.67 | 61.50 | 21.65 | 3.03 | 0.67 |
| 70. Internat student - Social Climate | 2,206 | 2.81 | 15.87 | 59.88 | 21.44 | 3.00 | 0.70 |
| 71. Disabled student - Social Climate | 2,201 | 3.13 | 14.77 | 61.65 | 20.45 | 2.99 | 0.69 |
| 72. Gay/Lesb student - Social Climate | 2,186 | 4.44 | 18.48 | 57.78 | 19.30 | 2.92 | 0.74 |

The FREQ Procedure

| 73. Non-professional Highest Degree | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| QDC | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | | |
| No plans | 719 | 37.49 | 719 | 37.49 | | | |
| Master degree | 852 | 44.42 | 1571 | 81.91 | | | |
| Educational Specialist | 29 | 1.51 | 1600 | 83.42 | | | |
| Ph.D. or Ed.D | 229 | 11.94 | 1829 | 95.36 | | | |
| Other doctorate degree | 89 | 4.64 | 1918 | 100.00 | | | |

Frequency Missing = 413

| 74. Professional Highest Degree | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| QDD | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | | | |
| Law degree | 218 | 50.00 | 218 | 50.00 | | | | |
| Medicine degree | 168 | 38.53 | 386 | 88.53 | | | | |
| Dentistry degree | 29 | 6.65 | 415 | 95.18 | | | | |
| Pharmacy degree | 21 | 4.82 | 436 | 100.00 | | | | |

Frequency Missing = 1895

The FREQ Procedure

| 75. Name of University Attending | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| QEN | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | | | |
| ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY | 3 | 0.43 | 3 | 0.43 | | | | |
| ASBURY THEOLOGICAL SEM | 1 | 0.14 | 4 | 0.58 | | | | |
| AUBURN U MAIN CAMPUS | 5 | 0.72 | 9 | 1.30 | | | | |
| BELLARMINE COLLEGE | 6 | 0.87 | 15 | 2.17 | | | | |
| BOSTON UNIVERSITY | 3 | 0.43 | 18 | 2.60 | | | | |
| CAL-BERKELEY,U OF | 3 | 0.43 | 21 | 3.03 | | | | |
| CAL-DAVIS,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 22 | 3.18 | | | | |
| CAL-LOS ANGELES,U OF | 4 | 0.58 | 26 | 3.76 | | | | |
| CENTRAL FLORIDA, U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 27 | 3.90 | | | | |
| CINCINNATI MAIN CAM,U OF | 14 | 2.02 | 41 | 5.92 | | | | |
| COLORADO AT BOULDER,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 42 | 6.07 | | | | |
| COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 43 | 6.21 | | | | |
| DUKE UNIVERSITY | 3 | 0.43 | 46 | 6.65 | | | | |
| EASTERN KY UNIVERSITY | 5 | 0.72 | 51 | 7.37 | | | | |
| EMBRY-RIDDLE AERON U | 1 | 0.14 | 52 | 7.51 | | | | |
| FASHION INST TECHNOLOGY | 2 | 0.29 | 54 | 7.80 | | | | |
| FLORIDA, UNIVERSITY OF | 4 | 0.58 | 58 | 8.38 | | | | |
| FORDHAM UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 59 | 8.53 | | | | |
| GA INST OF TECHN MAIN CAM | 1 | 0.14 | 60 | 8.67 | | | | |
| GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 61 | 8.82 | | | | |
| GEORGE WASH UNIVERSITY | 3 | 0.43 | 64 | 9.25 | | | | |
| GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY | 2 | 0.29 | 66 | 9.54 | | | | |
| GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 67 | 9.68 | | | | |
| GEORGIA,UNIVERSITY OF | 2 | 0.29 | 69 | 9.97 | | | | |
| HAHNEMANN MEDL C AND HOSP | 1 | 0.14 | 70 | 10.12 | | | | |
| HARVARD UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 71 | 10.26 | | | | |
| HAWAII MAUI CC,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 72 | 10.40 | | | | |
| HOWARD UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 73 | 10.55 | | | | |
| IDAHO,UNIVERSITY OF | 1 | 0.14 | 74 | 10.69 | | | | |
| INDIANA U BLOOMINGTON | 4 | 0.58 | 78 | 11.27 | | | | |
| INDIANA U SOUTHEAST | 1 | 0.14 | 79 | 11.42 | | | | |

The FREQ Procedure

| 75. Name of University Attending | | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| QEN | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | | | | |
| JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY | 3 | 0.43 | 82 | 11.85 | | | | | |
| KENTUCKY,UNIVERSITY OF | 486 | 70.23 | 568 | 82.08 | | | | | |
| LEXINGTON THEOL SEMINARY | 1 | 0.14 | 569 | 82.23 | | | | | |
| LOUISVILLE, UNIVERSITY OF | 32 | 4.62 | 601 | 86.85 | | | | | |
| MASS AMHERST CAMPUS,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 602 | 86.99 | | | | | |
| MASS INST OF TECHNOLOGY | 2 | 0.29 | 604 | 87.28 | | | | | |
| MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 605 | 87.43 | | | | | |
| MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 606 | 87.57 | | | | | |
| MICHIGAN-DEARBORN,U OF | 3 | 0.43 | 609 | 88.01 | | | | | |
| MIDDLEBURY COLLEGE | 1 | 0.14 | 610 | 88.15 | | | | | |
| MINNESOTA DULUTH,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 611 | 88.29 | | | | | |
| MISSOURI-SAINT LOUIS,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 612 | 88.44 | | | | | |
| MURRAY STATE UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 613 | 88.58 | | | | | |
| NC AT CHAPEL HILL,U OF | 3 | 0.43 | 616 | 89.02 | | | | | |
| NEVADA LAS VEGAS,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 617 | 89.16 | | | | | |
| NEW YORK UNIVERSITY | 4 | 0.58 | 621 | 89.74 | | | | | |
| NORTH TEXAS ST UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 622 | 89.88 | | | | | |
| NORTHERN COLORADO,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 623 | 90.03 | | | | | |
| NORTHERN KY UNIVERSITY | 9 | 1.30 | 632 | 91.33 | | | | | |
| NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY | 3 | 0.43 | 635 | 91.76 | | | | | |
| OHIO STATE U MAIN CAMPUS | 5 | 0.72 | 640 | 92.49 | | | | | |
| PIKEVILLE COLLEGE | 2 | 0.29 | 642 | 92.77 | | | | | |
| PURDUE U MAIN CAMPUS | 2 | 0.29 | 644 | 93.06 | | | | | |
| REDLANDS,UNIVERSITY OF | 1 | 0.14 | 645 | 93.21 | | | | | |
| RI SCHOOL OF DESIGN | 1 | 0.14 | 646 | 93.35 | | | | | |
| SAN DIEGO STATE U | 1 | 0.14 | 647 | 93.50 | | | | | |
| SIMMONS COLLEGE | 1 | 0.14 | 648 | 93.64 | | | | | |
| SOUTHERN BAPT THEOL SEM | 1 | 0.14 | 649 | 93.79 | | | | | |
| SPALDING COLLEGE | 2 | 0.29 | 651 | 94.08 | | | | | |
| SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE | 1 | 0.14 | 652 | 94.22 | | | | | |
| STHN ILLINOIS U CARBONDL | 1 | 0.14 | 653 | 94.36 | | | | | |

The FREQ Procedure

| 75. Name of | University A | ttending | | |
|---------------------------|--------------|----------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| QEN | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| SUNY AT BINGHAMTON | 1 | 0.14 | 654 | 94.51 |
| SYRACUSE U MAIN CAMPUS | 2 | 0.29 | 656 | 94.80 |
| TENN CTR HEALTH SCI,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 657 | 94.94 |
| TENNESSEE KNOXVILLE,U OF | 2 | 0.29 | 659 | 95.23 |
| TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL U | 1 | 0.14 | 660 | 95.38 |
| TEXAS AT AUSTIN,U OF | 2 | 0.29 | 662 | 95.66 |
| TULANE U OF LOUISIANA | 1 | 0.14 | 663 | 95.81 |
| U OF SC AT COLUMBIA | 1 | 0.14 | 664 | 95.95 |
| VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY | 3 | 0.43 | 667 | 96.39 |
| VIRGINIA MAIN CAMPUS,U OF | 3 | 0.43 | 670 | 96.82 |
| WASHINGTON, UNIVERSITY OF | 3 | 0.43 | 673 | 97.25 |
| WESTERN KY UNIVERSITY | 4 | 0.58 | 677 | 97.83 |
| WHITWORTH COLLEGE | 1 | 0.14 | 678 | 97.98 |
| WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY | 1 | 0.14 | 679 | 98.12 |
| WISCONSIN MADISON,U OF | 1 | 0.14 | 680 | 98.27 |
| XAVIER UNIVERSITY | 5 | 0.72 | 685 | 98.99 |
| XAVIER UNIVERSITY OF LA | 1 | 0.14 | 686 | 99.13 |
| Xfer from Foreign School | 4 | 0.58 | 690 | 99.71 |
| YALE UNIVERSITY | 2 | 0.29 | 692 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 1639

The FREQ Procedure

| 76. Program Area in Attending Univ | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| QF | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | |
| Production Agriculture - 010101 (withdrawn) | 1 | 0.10 | 1 | 0.10 | | |
| Agricultural Economics - 010103 | 9 | 0.89 | 10 | 0.99 | | |
| Horticulture Svcs Operations & Mgmt - 010601 | 1 | 0.10 | 11 | 1.09 | | |
| Agriculture Sciences, General - 020101 | 2 | 0.20 | 13 | 1.29 | | |
| Animal Sciences - 020201 | 4 | 0.40 | 17 | 1.68 | | |
| Food Science - 020301 | 2 | 0.20 | 19 | 1.88 | | |
| Plant and Soil Science, Crop Science - 020402 | 1 | 0.10 | 20 | 1.98 | | |
| Agriculture Sciences, Other - 029999 | 3 | 0.30 | 23 | 2.27 | | |
| Natural Resources Conservation, Gen - 030101 | 2 | 0.20 | 25 | 2.47 | | |
| Natural Resources Law Enforcement - 030203 | 3 | 0.30 | 28 | 2.77 | | |
| Architecture and Environmental Design, Gen - 040100 | 3 | 0.30 | 31 | 3.07 | | |
| Architecture - 040201 | 13 | 1.29 | 44 | 4.35 | | |
| Landscape Architecture - 040601 | 3 | 0.30 | 47 | 4.65 | | |
| Architectural Urban Design & Planning - 040701 | 2 | 0.20 | 49 | 4.85 | | |
| Architecture and Related Pgms, Other - 049999 | 2 | 0.20 | 51 | 5.04 | | |
| Area Studies - 050100 | 2 | 0.20 | 53 | 5.24 | | |
| Business Administration/Management - 520101 | 95 | 9.40 | 148 | 14.64 | | |
| Accounting - 520301 | 11 | 1.09 | 159 | 15.73 | | |
| Finance - 520801 | 13 | 1.29 | 172 | 17.01 | | |
| Mathematics- Operations Research - 270302 (withdrawn) | 1 | 0.10 | 173 | 17.11 | | |
| Human Resources Management - 521001 | 2 | 0.20 | 175 | 17.31 | | |
| Hotel/Restaurant Management - 520902 (withdrawn) | 1 | 0.10 | 176 | 17.41 | | |
| International Business - 521101 | 4 | 0.40 | 180 | 17.80 | | |
| Marketing - 521401 | 14 | 1.38 | 194 | 19.19 | | |
| Real Estate - 521501 | 1 | 0.10 | 195 | 19.29 | | |
| Taxation - 521601 | 1 | 0.10 | 196 | 19.39 | | |
| Communication - 090101 | 1 | 0.10 | 197 | 19.49 | | |
| Integrated Strategic Communication - 090201 | 2 | 0.20 | 199 | 19.68 | | |
| Journalism - General Editorial - 090401 | 1 | 0.10 | 200 | 19.78 | | |
| Telecommunications - 090701 | 1 | 0.10 | 201 | 19.88 | | |
| Computer Science - 110101 | 21 | 2.08 | 222 | 21.96 | | |

The FREQ Procedure

| 76. Program Area in Attending Univ | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| QF | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | |
| Information Sciences and Systems - 110401 | 1 | 0.10 | 223 | 22.06 | | |
| Education, General - 130101 | 81 | 8.01 | 304 | 30.07 | | |
| Ed Administration & Supervision - 130401 | 5 | 0.49 | 309 | 30.56 | | |
| Elem, Middle, Secondary Ed Administration - 130405 | 2 | 0.20 | 311 | 30.76 | | |
| Learning & Behavior Disorders - 131001 | 7 | 0.69 | 318 | 31.45 | | |
| Communication Disorders - 510204 | 7 | 0.69 | 325 | 32.15 | | |
| Counseling Education & Counseling Psychology - 131101 | 3 | 0.30 | 328 | 32.44 | | |
| Elementary Education - 131202 | 5 | 0.49 | 333 | 32.94 | | |
| Middle School Education - 131203 | 1 | 0.10 | 334 | 33.04 | | |
| Early Childhood Education - 131204 | 1 | 0.10 | 335 | 33.14 | | |
| Secondary Education - 131205 | 2 | 0.20 | 337 | 33.33 | | |
| Agricultural Education - 131301 (withdrawn) | 1 | 0.10 | 338 | 33.43 | | |
| Art Education - 131302 | 1 | 0.10 | 339 | 33.53 | | |
| English Teacher Education - 131305 | 4 | 0.40 | 343 | 33.93 | | |
| Health Promotion - 131307 | 3 | 0.30 | 346 | 34.22 | | |
| Mathematics Teacher Education - 131311 | 4 | 0.40 | 350 | 34.62 | | |
| Music Education - 131312 | 2 | 0.20 | 352 | 34.82 | | |
| Kinesiology - 131314 | 4 | 0.40 | 356 | 35.21 | | |
| Science Education - 131316 | 1 | 0.10 | 357 | 35.31 | | |
| Education, Other - 139999 | 1 | 0.10 | 358 | 35.41 | | |
| Agricultural Engineering - 140301 | 3 | 0.30 | 361 | 35.71 | | |
| Biomedical Engineering - 140501 | 3 | 0.30 | 364 | 36.00 | | |
| Chemical Engineering - 140701 | 4 | 0.40 | 368 | 36.40 | | |
| Civil Engineering - 140801 | 17 | 1.68 | 385 | 38.08 | | |
| Electrical Engineering - 141001 | 13 | 1.29 | 398 | 39.37 | | |
| Engineering Mechanics - 141101 | 1 | 0.10 | 399 | 39.47 | | |
| Environmental Engineering - 141401 | 1 | 0.10 | 400 | 39.56 | | |
| Geological Engineering - 141501 | 1 | 0.10 | 401 | 39.66 | | |
| Mechanical Engineering - 141901 | 14 | 1.38 | 415 | 41.05 | | |
| Nuclear Engineering - 142301 | 2 | 0.20 | 417 | 41.25 | | |
| Russian & E. European Studies - 160402 | 1 | 0.10 | 418 | 41.35 | | |

The FREQ Procedure

| 76. Program Area in Attending Univ | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| QF | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | |
| French - 160901 | 2 | 0.20 | 420 | 41.54 | | |
| Spanish - 160905 | 4 | 0.40 | 424 | 41.94 | | |
| Physician Assisting - 510807 | 8 | 0.79 | 432 | 42.73 | | |
| Physical Therapy - 512308& 51230801 | 10 | 0.99 | 442 | 43.72 | | |
| ALLIED HLTH OTHER - 179999 | 3 | 0.30 | 445 | 44.02 | | |
| Speech-Language Pathology - 510203 | 15 | 1.48 | 460 | 45.50 | | |
| Medical Physiology - 511313 | 1 | 0.10 | 461 | 45.60 | | |
| Dentistry (General) - 51289901 | 16 | 1.58 | 477 | 47.18 | | |
| Orthodontics Specialty - 512805 | 1 | 0.10 | 478 | 47.28 | | |
| Health Services Administration - 510701 | 5 | 0.49 | 483 | 47.77 | | |
| Medicine (General Residency) - 51299901 | 59 | 5.84 | 542 | 53.61 | | |
| Neurological Surgery Residency - 512933 | 1 | 0.10 | 543 | 53.71 | | |
| Obstetrics and Gynecology Residency - 512938 | 1 | 0.10 | 544 | 53.81 | | |
| Pediatrics Residency - 512951 | 4 | 0.40 | 548 | 54.20 | | |
| Plastic Surgery Residency - 512953 | 1 | 0.10 | 549 | 54.30 | | |
| Psychiatry Residency - 512955 | 1 | 0.10 | 550 | 54.40 | | |
| General Surgery Residency - 512921 | 2 | 0.20 | 552 | 54.60 | | |
| Nursing - 51169901& 511601& 511608 | 24 | 2.37 | 576 | 56.97 | | |
| Optometry (O.D.) - 511701 | 1 | 0.10 | 577 | 57.07 | | |
| Pharmacy - 512001 | 10 | 0.99 | 587 | 58.06 | | |
| Public Health (General) - 512201 | 4 | 0.40 | 591 | 58.46 | | |
| Veterinary Science - 512501 | 9 | 0.89 | 600 | 59.35 | | |
| Health Professions/Related Sciences, Other - 519999 | 4 | 0.40 | 604 | 59.74 | | |
| Nutrition & Food Science - 190501 | 13 | 1.29 | 617 | 61.03 | | |
| Dietetics - 190503 | 2 | 0.20 | 619 | 61.23 | | |
| Individual & Family Development - 190701 | 1 | 0.10 | 620 | 61.33 | | |
| Family & Marriage Counseling - 190703 | 5 | 0.49 | 625 | 61.82 | | |
| Family Life & Relations Studies - 190704 | 1 | 0.10 | 626 | 61.92 | | |
| Home Economics, Other - 199999 | 1 | 0.10 | 627 | 62.02 | | |
| Law - 220101 | 106 | 10.48 | 733 | 72.50 | | |
| English - 230101 | 7 | 0.69 | 740 | 73.19 | | |

The FREQ Procedure

| 76. Program Area in Attending Univ | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| QF | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | |
| Classics - 161201 | 3 | 0.30 | 743 | 73.49 | | |
| English Creative Writing - 230501 | 3 | 0.30 | 746 | 73.79 | | |
| Linguistics - 160102 | 3 | 0.30 | 749 | 74.09 | | |
| English Literature (British/Commonwealth) - 230801 | 3 | 0.30 | 752 | 74.38 | | |
| Library and Information Science - 250101 | 9 | 0.89 | 761 | 75.27 | | |
| Biology - 260101 | 14 | 1.38 | 775 | 76.66 | | |
| Botany - 260301 (withdrawn) | 1 | 0.10 | 776 | 76.76 | | |
| Plant Pathology - 260305 | 1 | 0.10 | 777 | 76.85 | | |
| Molecular Biology - 260402 | 1 | 0.10 | 778 | 76.95 | | |
| Microbiology - 260501 (withdrawn) | 2 | 0.20 | 780 | 77.15 | | |
| Nutritional Sciences (MED) - 260609 | 1 | 0.10 | 781 | 77.25 | | |
| Zoology - 260701 (withdrawn) | 2 | 0.20 | 783 | 77.45 | | |
| Pharmacology - 260705 | 1 | 0.10 | 784 | 77.55 | | |
| Behavioral Science - 269999 | 3 | 0.30 | 787 | 77.84 | | |
| Mathematics - 270101 | 1 | 0.10 | 788 | 77.94 | | |
| Statistics - 270501 | 1 | 0.10 | 789 | 78.04 | | |
| Historic Preservation - 301201 | 1 | 0.10 | 790 | 78.14 | | |
| Recreation - 310301 (withdrawn) | 1 | 0.10 | 791 | 78.24 | | |
| Sport and Fitness Administration/Management - 310504 | 7 | 0.69 | 798 | 78.93 | | |
| Philosophy - 380101 | 1 | 0.10 | 799 | 79.03 | | |
| Religion - 380199 | 1 | 0.10 | 800 | 79.13 | | |
| Theological Studies - 390601 | 3 | 0.30 | 803 | 79.43 | | |
| Physical Sciences, General - 399999 | 2 | 0.20 | 805 | 79.62 | | |
| Astronomy - 400201 | 2 | 0.20 | 807 | 79.82 | | |
| Chemistry - 400501 | 3 | 0.30 | 810 | 80.12 | | |
| Geology - 400601 | 3 | 0.30 | 813 | 80.42 | | |
| Physics - 400801 | 2 | 0.20 | 815 | 80.61 | | |
| Physical Sciences, Other - 409999 | 1 | 0.10 | 816 | 80.71 | | |
| Psychology - 420101 | 39 | 3.86 | 855 | 84.57 | | |
| Psychology- Clinical - 420201 | 8 | 0.79 | 863 | 85.36 | | |
| Counseling Psychology | 11 | 1.09 | 874 | 86.45 | | |

The FREQ Procedure

| 76. Program Area in Attending Univ | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| QF | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | |
| Industrial & Organizational Psychology - 420901 | 3 | 0.30 | 877 | 86.75 | | |
| Psychology, Other - 429999 | 5 | 0.49 | 882 | 87.24 | | |
| Criminal Justice Studies - 430104 | 3 | 0.30 | 885 | 87.54 | | |
| Public Administration - 440401 | 1 | 0.10 | 886 | 87.64 | | |
| Public Policy Analysis - 440501 | 2 | 0.20 | 888 | 87.83 | | |
| Social Work - 440701 | 24 | 2.37 | 912 | 90.21 | | |
| Social Studies Education - 450101 | 2 | 0.20 | 914 | 90.41 | | |
| Anthropology - 450201 | 2 | 0.20 | 916 | 90.60 | | |
| Criminology - 450401 | 7 | 0.69 | 923 | 91.30 | | |
| Economics, General - 450601 | 9 | 0.89 | 932 | 92.19 | | |
| Geography - 450701 | 4 | 0.40 | 936 | 92.58 | | |
| History - 45080101 | 9 | 0.89 | 945 | 93.47 | | |
| International Relations & Affairs - 450901 | 2 | 0.20 | 947 | 93.67 | | |
| Political Science - 451001 | 5 | 0.49 | 952 | 94.16 | | |
| Sociology - 45110101 | 8 | 0.79 | 960 | 94.96 | | |
| Diplomacy and International Commerce - 459999 | 2 | 0.20 | 962 | 95.15 | | |
| Theatre Arts - 500501 | 3 | 0.30 | 965 | 95.45 | | |
| Film/Cinema Studies - 500601 | 1 | 0.10 | 966 | 95.55 | | |
| Photography - 500605 | 1 | 0.10 | 967 | 95.65 | | |
| Fine Arts - 500700 | 3 | 0.30 | 970 | 95.94 | | |
| Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other - 500799 | 1 | 0.10 | 971 | 96.04 | | |
| Music Performance or Composition - 500903 | 3 | 0.30 | 974 | 96.34 | | |
| Music, Other - 500999 | 2 | 0.20 | 976 | 96.54 | | |
| Instruction & Administration - 13049902 | 1 | 0.10 | 977 | 96.64 | | |
| School Media Librarian - 13139901 (withdrawn) | 1 | 0.10 | 978 | 96.74 | | |
| Vocational Education - 13139903 | 2 | 0.20 | 980 | 96.93 | | |
| Engineering - Individualized Programs - 14999903 | 17 | 1.68 | 997 | 98.62 | | |
| Biochemistry - 511302 | 2 | 0.20 | 999 | 98.81 | | |
| Clinical Nutrition - 511311 | 1 | 0.10 | 1000 | 98.91 | | |
| Pulmonary Disease Residency - 512957 | 2 | 0.20 | 1002 | 99.11 | | |
| Diplomacy and International Commerce - 45999902 | 6 | 0.59 | 1008 | 99.70 | | |

The FREQ Procedure

| 76. Program Area in Attending Univ | | | | | |
|--|---|------|------|--------|--|
| QF Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency | | | | | |
| Interior Design, Merchandising and Textiles - 50049901 | 2 | 0.20 | 1010 | 99.90 | |
| Art Studio - 500702 | 1 | 0.10 | 1011 | 100.00 | |

Frequency Missing = 1320

The FREQ Procedure

| UK College | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| COLL | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | | | | |
| Agriculture | 257 | 11.03 | 257 | 11.03 | | | | | |
| Allied Health | 128 | 5.49 | 385 | 16.52 | | | | | |
| Architecture | 58 | 2.49 | 443 | 19.00 | | | | | |
| Arts and Sciences | 783 | 33.59 | 1226 | 52.60 | | | | | |
| Business and Eco. | 273 | 11.71 | 1499 | 64.31 | | | | | |
| Education | 235 | 10.08 | 1734 | 74.39 | | | | | |
| Engineering | 332 | 14.24 | 2066 | 88.63 | | | | | |
| Fine Arts | 42 | 1.80 | 2108 | 90.43 | | | | | |
| Human Env. Science | 122 | 5.23 | 2230 | 95.67 | | | | | |
| Nursing | 63 | 2.70 | 2293 | 98.37 | | | | | |
| Social Work | 38 | 1.63 | 2331 | 100.00 | | | | | |

The FREQ Procedure

| UK Department | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| dept | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | | | |
| ZMisc. Arts and Sciences | 45 | 1.95 | 45 | 1.95 | | | | |
| Agricultural Economics | 53 | 2.29 | 98 | 4.24 | | | | |
| Agri. Edu, Comm, Ldrshp & Home Ec Edu | 34 | 1.47 | 132 | 5.71 | | | | |
| Agriculture | 62 | 2.68 | 194 | 8.39 | | | | |
| Anthropology | 20 | 0.87 | 214 | 9.26 | | | | |
| Architecture | 58 | 2.51 | 272 | 11.76 | | | | |
| Art | 22 | 0.95 | 294 | 12.72 | | | | |
| General Studies A&S | 40 | 1.73 | 334 | 14.45 | | | | |
| Animal Sciences | 48 | 2.08 | 382 | 16.52 | | | | |
| Business Administration | 1 | 0.04 | 383 | 16.57 | | | | |
| Biosystems and Ag. Engineer | 14 | 0.61 | 397 | 17.17 | | | | |
| Biological Sciences | 159 | 6.88 | 556 | 24.05 | | | | |
| Civil Engineering | 81 | 3.50 | 637 | 27.55 | | | | |
| Chemistry | 28 | 1.21 | 665 | 28.76 | | | | |
| Classics | 6 | 0.26 | 671 | 29.02 | | | | |
| Clinical Sciences | 29 | 1.25 | 700 | 30.28 | | | | |
| Chemical & Materials Engineering | 33 | 1.43 | 733 | 31.70 | | | | |
| Computer Science | 78 | 3.37 | 811 | 35.08 | | | | |
| Decision Science | 16 | 0.69 | 827 | 35.77 | | | | |
| Economics | 17 | 0.74 | 844 | 36.51 | | | | |
| Curriculum and Instruction | 149 | 6.44 | 993 | 42.95 | | | | |
| Electrical Engineering | 51 | 2.21 | 1044 | 45.16 | | | | |
| English | 60 | 2.60 | 1104 | 47.75 | | | | |
| Family Studies | 34 | 1.47 | 1138 | 49.22 | | | | |
| Finance | 60 | 2.60 | 1198 | 51.82 | | | | |
| Forestry | 14 | 0.61 | 1212 | 52.42 | | | | |
| French | 8 | 0.35 | 1220 | 52.77 | | | | |
| Geography | 23 | 0.99 | 1243 | 53.76 | | | | |
| German | 1 | 0.04 | 1244 | 53.81 | | | | |
| Geological Sciences | 8 | 0.35 | 1252 | 54.15 | | | | |
| Health Services | 19 | 0.82 | 1271 | 54.97 | | | | |

The FREQ Procedure

| UK Department | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| dept | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent | | | |
| History | 54 | 2.34 | 1325 | 57.31 | | | |
| Horticulture and Landscape Architecture | 15 | 0.65 | 1340 | 57.96 | | | |
| Int Design, Merchandising, & Textiles | 45 | 1.95 | 1385 | 59.90 | | | |
| Kinesiology & Health Promotion | 66 | 2.85 | 1451 | 62.76 | | | |
| Mathematics | 10 | 0.43 | 1461 | 63.19 | | | |
| Mechanical Engineering | 71 | 3.07 | 1532 | 66.26 | | | |
| Management | 40 | 1.73 | 1572 | 67.99 | | | |
| Marketing | 79 | 3.42 | 1651 | 71.41 | | | |
| Mining Engineering | 4 | 0.17 | 1655 | 71.58 | | | |
| Nutrition and Food Science | 42 | 1.82 | 1697 | 73.40 | | | |
| Nursing | 63 | 2.72 | 1760 | 76.12 | | | |
| Physics and Astronomy | 9 | 0.39 | 1769 | 76.51 | | | |
| Physician Assistant Studies | 21 | 0.91 | 1790 | 77.42 | | | |
| Philosophy | 8 | 0.35 | 1798 | 77.77 | | | |
| Plant & Soil Science | 27 | 1.17 | 1825 | 78.94 | | | |
| Political Science | 68 | 2.94 | 1893 | 81.88 | | | |
| Psychology | 155 | 6.70 | 2048 | 88.58 | | | |
| Physical Therapy | 59 | 2.55 | 2107 | 91.13 | | | |
| Accounting | 56 | 2.42 | 2163 | 93.56 | | | |
| Special Education & Rehab Counseling | 16 | 0.69 | 2179 | 94.25 | | | |
| Music | 10 | 0.43 | 2189 | 94.68 | | | |
| Sociology | 60 | 2.60 | 2249 | 97.28 | | | |
| Spanish and Italian | 15 | 0.65 | 2264 | 97.92 | | | |
| Social Work | 38 | 1.64 | 2302 | 99.57 | | | |
| Theatre | 10 | 0.43 | 2312 | 100.00 | | | |

Frequency Missing = 19